Low Dropout Regulators
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫

SL9650 Series
1www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 20 August 2017
Ordering Information
SL9650
Output current tap
M : 600mA
Functional Pin Description
Fixed Output Voltage Version
10 : 1.0V  12 : 1.2V  15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V  25 : 2.5V  28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V  33 : 3.3V  36 : 3.6V
ADJ：Adjustable Output Voltage Version
Package Type
SA:SOT-23     SC:SOT-23-3
SQ:SOT-89    SR:SOT-89-5
SE:SOT-23-5  DE:DFN1x1-4L
DFC:DFN2x2C-6L
Pin Name Pin Function
VIN Power Input Voltage
GND Ground
EN Chip Enable (Active High). Note that this pin is high impedance
NC NO Connected
VOUT Output Voltage
Marking Code
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 3.0:3.0V
 AJ:ADJ
9650
-XX
FB Feedback Pin (adjustable voltage version only). Connect this pin to the midpoint of
an external resistor divider to adjust the output voltage
1.SOT
B:Product Code
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 30:3.0V
BXX
2.DFN
SL9650 Series
2www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 20 August 2017
TSD
Enable
Current Limit
Bandgap
EN
VIN VOUT
NC
GND
1
3
2
4
5
Function Block Diagram(Package in SOT-23-5)
Fixed Output Voltage
TSD
Enable
Current Limit
Bandgap
EN
VIN VOUT
FB
GND
1
3
2
4
5
Adjustable Output Voltage
SL9650 Series
3www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 20 August 2017
Typical Application Circuit